

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13886/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in HRRP 234/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S. CHINNASWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.C. NARAYANA REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice limited to the question: whether
requirement of brother, who is admittedly living
separately from the landlord, can be a ground for
eviction under Section 21(1)(h) read with Section 3(ff)
of the Karnataka Rent Control Act,1961.

Execution of the impugned decree under appeal shall
remain stayed.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master